

Ascension Borgess Hospital

8 January 2024

Materials Licensing Section
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Region III
2443 Warrenville Rd.
Lisle, IL 60532-4352

Subject: Amendment requests for license number 21-12275-02

This is a request of Ascension Borgess Hospital for the following amendment to its materials license no. 21-12275-02.

Presently our Ascension Borgess Hospital license 21-12275-02 and Ascension Borgess Allegan license 21-18659-01 are separate entities. It is requested that the Allegan license be combined with the Ascension Borgess Hospital license 21-12275-02. Both the Borgess Hospital and the Borgess Allegan Hospital are owned by Ascension Healthcare.

Dr. Paul Jursinic is the Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) on both licenses and he will remain as the RSO on the amended Ascension Borgess Hospital license. It is requested that the Authorized Users on the Allegan license be included on the amended Ascension Borgess Hospital license.

If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (269)998-0003 or pjursinic@ascension-external.org.

Thank you for your help.

Paul Jursinic, Ph.D.

Radiation Safety Officer

Ascension Borgess Hospital

Radiology Services 1521 Gull Road Kalamazoo, MI 49048 RECEIVED JAN 19 2024